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Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA
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5.85 kW

A
70'

1
TLC

-LED
-400

0.40 kW
B

20'
2

TLC
-BT-575

1.15 kW
A

4
30
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R
I
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0.70

12.2
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H
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30
Football

H
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1.51
1.27

A,B
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Security
H
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0
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H
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29 2
5

26 31

3
8

30 29 30

36 31 30 30

35 33 32 32

36 35 34 36

36 35 34 36

35 33 32 32

36 31 30 30

3
8

30 29 30

29 2
5

26 31

110'

75'

110'

75'
F2

F1

SC
ALE IN

 FEET 1 : 30

0'
30'

60'

EQ
U

IPM
EN

T LIST FO
R AREAS SHO

W
N

Pole
Lum

inaires
QTY

LOCATION
SIZE

GRADE
ELEVATION

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

LUMINAIRE
TYPE

QTY /
POLE

THIS
GRID

OTHER
GRIDS

2
F1-F2

70'
-

70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-900

322

322

000
2

F3-F4
70'

-
70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-400

521

521

000
4

TO
TALS

30
30

0

Pole locaƟon(s)
dim

ensions are relaƟve
to 0,0 reference point(s)

Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA

GRID SU
M

M
ARY

N
am

e:
Football

Size:
300' x 120'

Spacing:
30.0' x 30.0'

Height:
3.0' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Guaranteed Average:
30

Scan Average:
31.85

M
axim

um
:

37.7
M

inim
um

:
25.0

Avg / M
in:

1.28
Guaranteed M

ax / M
in:

2.5
M

ax / M
in:

1.51
U

G (adjacent pts):
1.29

CU
:

0.38
N

o. of Points:
40

LU
M

IN
AIRE IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

Applied Circuits:
A, B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
30

Total Load:
27.68 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.

Field M
easurem

ents:
Individual Įeld m

easurem
ents m

ay vary
from

 com
puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken

in accordance w
ith IESN

A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.
InstallaƟon Requirem

ents:Results assum
e ± 3%

nom
inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures

located w
ithin 3 feet (1m

) of design locaƟons.
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33 29 2
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26 31 29

4
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36 35 33 32 32 33

39 36 35 34 36 35

39 36 35 34 36 35

36 35 33 32 32 33

38 36 31 30 30 29

4
2

38 30 29 30 37

33 29 2
5

26 31 29
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75'

110'

75'
F2

F1

SC
ALE IN

 FEET 1 : 30

0'
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60'

EQ
U

IPM
EN

T LIST FO
R AREAS SHO

W
N

Pole
Lum

inaires
QTY

LOCATION
SIZE

GRADE
ELEVATION

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

LUMINAIRE
TYPE

QTY /
POLE

THIS
GRID

OTHER
GRIDS

2
F1-F2

70'
-

70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-900

322

322

000
2

F3-F4
70'

-
70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-400

521

521

000
4

TO
TALS

30
30

0

Pole locaƟon(s)
dim

ensions are relaƟve
to 0,0 reference point(s)

Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA

GRID SU
M

M
ARY

N
am

e:
Soccer

Size:
300' x 165'

Spacing:
30.0' x 30.0'

Height:
3.0' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Guaranteed Average:
30

Scan Average:
32.94

M
axim

um
:

42.4
M

inim
um

:
25.0

Avg / M
in:

1.32
Guaranteed M

ax / M
in:

2.5
M

ax / M
in:

1.70
U

G (adjacent pts):
1.29

CU
:

0.59
N

o. of Points:
60

LU
M

IN
AIRE IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

Applied Circuits:
A, B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
30

Total Load:
27.68 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.

Field M
easurem

ents:
Individual Įeld m

easurem
ents m

ay vary
from

 com
puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken

in accordance w
ith IESN

A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.
InstallaƟon Requirem

ents:Results assum
e ± 3%

nom
inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures

located w
ithin 3 feet (1m

) of design locaƟons.
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3
6
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35.0
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30.8

34.7

28.9

28.7

35.3

24.2

26.8

35.0

20.0

22.9

33.7

11.6

32.5

1
.2

32.0

1
.2

32.0

18.8

32.5

20.0

22.9

33.7

24.2

26.8

35.0

28.9

28.7

35.3

27.0

30.8

34.7

24.2

29.5

35.0

24.5

30.5

3
6

.7

140'

75'

140'

75'
F3

F4

SC
ALE IN

 FEET 1 : 20

0'
20'

40'

EQ
U

IPM
EN

T LIST FO
R AREAS SHO

W
N

Pole
Lum

inaires
QTY

LOCATION
SIZE

GRADE
ELEVATION

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

LUMINAIRE
TYPE

QTY /
POLE

THIS
GRID

OTHER
GRIDS

2
F1-F2

70'
-

70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-900

322

322

000
2

F3-F4
70'

-
70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-400

521

521

000
4

TO
TALS

30
30

0

Pole locaƟon(s)
dim

ensions are relaƟve
to 0,0 reference point(s)

Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA

GRID SU
M

M
ARY

N
am

e:
Bleacher

Size:
300' x 120'

Spacing:
10.0' x 10.0'

Height:
13.5' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Scan Average:
27.69

M
axim

um
:

36.7
M

inim
um

:
1.2

Avg / M
in:

22.32
M

ax / M
in:

29.61
U

G (adjacent pts):
0.00

CU
:

0.04
N

o. of Points:
44

LU
M

IN
AIRE IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

Applied Circuits:
A, B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
30

Total Load:
27.68 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.

Field M
easurem

ents:
Individual Įeld m

easurem
ents m

ay vary
from

 com
puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken

in accordance w
ith IESN

A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.

InstallaƟon Requirem
ents:Results assum

e ± 3%
nom

inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures
located w

ithin 3 feet (1m
) of design locaƟons.
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F3 F2

F4 F1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

5.0

5.0

SC
ALE IN

 FEET 1 : 60

0'
60'

120'

Pole locaƟon(s)
dim

ensions are relaƟve
to 0,0 reference point(s)

Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA

GRID SU
M

M
ARY

N
am

e:
Blanket Spill

Spacing:
10.0' x 10.0'

Height:
3.0' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Scan Average:
6.23

M
axim

um
:

43.2
M

inim
um

:
0.0

Avg / M
in:

-
M

ax / M
in:

-
U

G (adjacent pts):
11739.32

CU
:

0.80
N

o. of Points:
3864

LU
M

IN
AIRE IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

Applied Circuits:
A, B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
30

Total Load:
27.68 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.
Field M

easurem
ents:

Individual Įeld m
easurem

ents m
ay vary

from
 com

puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken
in accordance w

ith IESN
A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.
InstallaƟon Requirem

ents:Results assum
e ± 3%

nom
inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures

located w
ithin 3 feet (1m

) of design locaƟons.

N
OTES: C

ontour lines indicate cutoff of horizontal
light at 5.0, 1.0, and 0.1 footcandles.
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1
2

.2

11.411.8

10.811.0

9.1

8.4

9.5

7.4

8.2

8.0

5.7

7.8

5.6

3.7

4.2

3.1

2.2

1.8

1.6

1.3

0
.7

0.9

0.8

SC
ALE IN

 FEET 1 : 20

0'
20'

40'

EQ
U

IPM
EN

T LIST FO
R AREAS SHO

W
N

Pole
Lum

inaires
QTY

LOCATION
SIZE

GRADE
ELEVATION

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

LUMINAIRE
TYPE

QTY /
POLE

THIS
GRID

OTHER
GRIDS

2
F3-F4

70'
-

70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-400

521

001

520
2

TO
TALS

16
2

14

Pole locaƟon(s)
dim

ensions are relaƟve
to 0,0 reference point(s)

Abundant Living Fam
ily Church

Rancho Cucam
onga,CA

GRID SU
M

M
ARY

N
am

e:
Bleacher Securiity O

nly
Spacing:

10.0' x 10.0'
Height:

12.3' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Scan Average:
5.97

M
axim

um
:

12.2
M

inim
um

:
0.7

Avg / M
in:

8.06
M

ax / M
in:

16.49
U

G (adjacent pts):
0.00

CU
:

0.30
N

o. of Points:
46

LU
M

IN
AIRE IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

Applied Circuits:
B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
2

Total Load:
0.8 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.
Field M

easurem
ents:

Individual Įeld m
easurem

ents m
ay vary

from
 com

puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken
in accordance w

ith IESN
A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.
InstallaƟon Requirem

ents:Results assum
e ± 3%

nom
inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures

located w
ithin 3 feet (1m

) of design locaƟons.
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Spacing:
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Height:
3.0' above grade

ILLU
M

IN
ATIO

N
 SU

M
M

ARY
M

AIN
TAIN

ED HO
RIZO

NTAL FO
OTCAN

DLES
EnƟre Grid

Scan Average:
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M
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:
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-
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-
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G (adjacent pts):
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N

o. of Points:
3864
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Applied Circuits:
B

N
o. of Lum

inaires:
2

Total Load:
0.8 kW

Guaranteed Perform
ance:

The ILLUM
IN

ATIO
N

 described above
is guaranteed per your M

usco W
arranty docum

ent and
includes a 0.95 dirt depreciaƟon factor.
Field M

easurem
ents:

Individual Įeld m
easurem

ents m
ay vary

from
 com

puter-calculated predicƟons and should be taken
in accordance w

ith IESN
A RP-6-15.

Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.
InstallaƟon Requirem

ents:Results assum
e ± 3%

nom
inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures

located w
ithin 3 feet (1m

) of design locaƟons.

N
OTES: C

ontour lines indicate cutoff of horizontal
light at 5.0, 1.0, and 0.1 footcandles.
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Electrical System
 Requirem

ents:Refer to Am
perage

Draw
 Chart and/or the

"M
usco Control System

 Sum
m

ary"
for electrical sizing.

InstallaƟon Requirem
ents:Results assum

e ± 3%
nom

inal voltage at line side of the driver and structures
located w

ithin 3 feet (1m
) of design locaƟons.
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Pole
Lum

inaires
QTY

LOCATION
SIZE

GRADE
ELEVATION

MOUNTING
HEIGHT

LUMINAIRE
TYPE

QTY /
POLE

2
F1-F2

70'
-

70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-900

322
2

F3-F4
70'

-
70'
20'
70'

TLC-LED-1200
TLC-BT-575

TLC-LED-400

521
4

TO
TALS

30

SIN
GLE LU

M
IN

AIRE AM
PERAGE DRAW

 CHART
Ballast SpeciĮcaƟons

(.90 m
in pow

er factor)
Line Am

perage Per Lum
inaire

(m
ax draw

)

Single Phase Voltage
208

(60)
220
(60)

240
(60)

277
(60)

347
(60)

380
(60)

480
(60)

TLC-LED-900
5.3

5.0
4.6

4.0
3.2

2.9
2.3

TLC-BT-575
3.4

3.2
2.9

2.5
2.0

1.8
1.5

TLC-LED-400
2.3

2.2
2.0

1.7
1.4

1.3
1.0

TLC-LED-1200
7.0

6.6
6.1

5.2
4.2

4.0
3.0
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